

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**W.P.No.3560 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	06.05.2025	<p data-bbox="491 517 635 555"><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="491 593 1324 869">Heard Sri T.N.M. Ranga Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner; Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue and Sri A. Krishna Kishore, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Co-operation.</p> <p data-bbox="491 896 1324 1171">2. Despite the recording in Para No.3 of the Order of this Court dated 08.04.2025, the Unofficial Respondent No.12 has not entered appearance. Accordingly, the Unofficial Respondent No.12 is set <i>ex parte</i>.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1198 1324 1585">3. Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue representing Tahsildar submits that the Unofficial Respondent No.12 has stated that he would rectify the boundaries of the pond within three months. He would submit that the notice was served on the Unofficial Respondent No.12 on 15.02.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1612 1324 1765">4. In this view of the matter, it would be incumbent on the Unofficial Respondent No.12 to rectify the violation on or before 15.05.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1792 1324 2000">5. In this view of the matter, the Unofficial Respondent No.12 who had been set <i>ex parte</i> by this Court is directed to rectify the violation latest before 20.05.2025.</p>	

		<p>6. Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue and Sri A. Krishna Kishore, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Co-operation are directed to submit the action taken report on the next listing.</p> <p>7. List the matter on 01.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>JKS</p>	
--	--	---	--

