

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.3560 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
05.	01.07.2025	<p><b><u>GRKP,J:</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri T.N.M. Ranga Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner; Sri K.Bhagat Singh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue and Sri T.Venkata Anand Rao,Kishore, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Co-operation.</p> <p>2. At request of Sri Bhagat Singh, learned Assistant Government Pleader, list the matter on 16.07.2025, to comply with the paragraph No.6 of the direction dated 06.05.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>GRKP,J</b></p> <p>MH</p>	