

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.3560 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21.	18-02-2026	<p><u>VN, J</u></p> <p>The present Writ Petition is filed questioning the action of official respondents in not taking further action against the un-official respondent No.12 pursuant to the orders issued by Respondent No.8/District Fishery Officer <i>vide</i> Proceedings No.232/C-1/2024, dated 24.12.2024, which were passed pursuant to the order passed by this Court in W.P.No.20892 of 2024, dated 23.09.2024, as illegal and arbitrary.</p> <p>As the learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the Respondents does not have instructions as to what action has been taken pursuant to the Proceedings dated 24.12.2024, this Court has no option except calling upon the District Fishery Officer to appear virtually by the next date and explain as to what steps taken pursuant thereto.</p> <p>Post this case on 25.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VN, J</p> <p>IS</p>	