

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.3560 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.03.2026	<p><u>VN, J</u></p> <p>Learned Government Pleader is present.</p> <p>The District Fisheries Officer has appeared through virtual mode and updated the Court the steps taken by him and seeks four (4) days time to ensure closure of illegal prawn culture in the subject land.</p> <p>Post on 12.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VN,J</p> <p>KLP</p>	

--	--	--	--